COMPENSATION 

5.1 City shall be entitled to receive payment as specified in Exhibit B, Payment 

Provisions, for services provided as specified in Exhibit A, Scope of Work, and Attachment A, 

Spending Plan. 

5.2 Payment by County to City shall not exceed sixty-seven thousand dollars ($67,000), 

including all expenses. 

5.3 This Agreement shall be deemed terminated and of no further force and effect 

immediately on receipt of COUNTY'S notification by CITY. In the event of such termination, CITY 

shall be entitled to reimbursement of its eligible costs.

[...]

CITY agrees that funds reimbursed under this Agreement will be used to 

supplement existing funds and will not supplant (replace) non-federal funds. 

EXHIBIT B

PAYMENT PROVISIONS

1. Amount Awarded 

1.1 This Agreement is in an amount not to exceed sixty-seven thousand dollars 

($67,000) including all expenses. 

1.2 Battalion Chief, Captain, Engineer and Firefighter classifications are eligible for 

reimbursement for overtime and backfill hours for participation in CHOG sponsored 

training and exercises. 

1.3 Spend according to Spending Plan (Attachment A).